

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5524 OF 2005

(For Preliminary Hearing)

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEA T.V. NETWORK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, intervention, permission to place additional documents on record)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Kanika, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Intervention: Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Sinha, Adv.

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the caveator-Respondent No.1 states that no counter affidavit is necessary to be filed in this case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will see that Respondent No. 2 appears in this case by Monday next, i.e. 26th September, 2005.

The application for intervention shall be considered at the time of disposal of the appeal.

Place the matter for final disposal on 27th September, 2005, as

agreed to by all the parties.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master