

(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5524 OF 2005

STAR INDIA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEA TV NETWORK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and intervention)

Date: 05/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Av.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

No.1. Mr. Arun Jiately, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naveen Chawla,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Respondent No.2: Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For Applicant/ Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Inrtervenor in Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

I.A. No.3 Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari,Adv.

For M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Contd...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 is allowed.

A motion is made by Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned counsel on behalf of 'INDUS IND' stated to be MSO stating that the decision in this appeal would have far reaching consequences so far as other MSOs who are not parties before the Tribunal are concerned. It is submitted that detailed affidavits shall be filed indicating the stands to be taken by them within a week along with an application for intervention. The hearing of this case is adjourned by three weeks so that, in the meantime, the affidavits, if any, by the intending intervenor and response thereto by the parties, can be brought on record.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master