

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5524 OF 2005

STAR INDIA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEA TV NETWORK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and intervention)

WITH

C.A. No.D.23197 of 2005

(With application for permission to file appeal and impleadment and permission to file volume and with office report)

Date: 09/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

No.1. Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Resp. No.2: Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For Applicant/ Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Inrtervenor in Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

I.A. No.3 Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari,Adv.

For M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Contd...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 23.11.2005.

In the meantime, pleadings to be completed.

of their Learned counsel for the parties agreed to file short synopsis

respective stands and exchange copies.

wal) (Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggar

Court Master

Court Master