

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5524 OF 2005

STAR INDIA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEA TV NETWORK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and intervention)

WITH

C.A. No.D.23197 of 2005

(With application for permission to file appeal and impleadment and permission to file volume and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.358/2006

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record)

(With I.A. No.1 - application for permission to place on record additional documents)

Date: 31/01/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri,Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Dhamkewala,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

No.1. Mr. Arun Jaitley Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Resp. No.2: Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For Intervenor Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ts at Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel started his argumen

3.45 PM and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The ma

ters remained part-heard.

g with Civil Appeal Civil Appeal No.358 of 2006 to be tagged along

No.5524 of 2005 etc.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master