

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5524 OF 2005

STAR INDIA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEA TV NETWORK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and intervention and impleadment)

with C.A.No. D23197/2005

with C.A. No. 871/2006 (With appln. for ex-parte stay and permission to place addl. documents on

record and with office report)

with C.A. No. 358/2006

Date: 04/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N.KAranjawala, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Jasmin Damkewala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sourabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

For Intervenors: Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shiria Khajuria, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

-2-

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv. for

M/s. Suresh A.Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 for intervention (MSO Alliances) is allowed.

I.A.No.....(Number to be supplied by the Counsel):

Response, if any to this I.A. be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay A
Court M

aster