

(part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5524 OF 2005

STAR INDIA (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEA TV NETWORK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

WITH

C.A. No. D23197/2005,

C.A. No. 871/2006, C.A.No. 358/2006, C.A. No. 2508/2006 (With office report), C.A.

No. 2812/2006 (With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record)

C.A. No. 3183/2006, C.A.No. 3689/2006 (With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal)

C.A.No. 3049/2006 (with appln. for stay and office report)

C.A.No. 3629/2006, C.A.No. 3507/2006 (with appln. for stay and extension of time)

Date: 15/11/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Vaibabh, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Tondon, Adv.

Ms. Shipi Kaushik, Adv.

- 2 -

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. A.Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. G.Tushar Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajathshatru,Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Anand,Adv.

Ms. Indrani,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sheela Gowl, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ratnesh,Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

Mrs. Rani Mishra,Adv.

MS. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

- 3 -

Mr. Rajan Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 2508/2006:

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Rest of matters are adjourned for 06.12.2006.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)