

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5524 OF 2005

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEA T.V. NETWORK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for further hearing)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mrs. Nandini Gore ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

For Intervenor(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call this matter on 20th March, 2007. The copy of the Agreement entered into between the Star India Pvt. Ltd. and Respondent No.2 shall be

supplied to the learned counsel appearing for the other respondents. It is

stated that Summary indicating the nature of the transactions shall also be

filed within a week. If the Respondents want to file any Affidavit in respect of

the Summary or with reference to the copy of the Agreement, as aforesaid, that

may be done by the 17th of March, 2007.

(J.S. Rawat) (Madhu Saxena)

AR-cum-PS Court Master